
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services AA Membership 27/08/2019 -257.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381900 - Vehicle Management - Vehicle Recovery

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services AA Membership 10/07/2019 135.00 Other Transport Costs 381900 - Vehicle Management - Vehicle Recovery

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services AA Membership 27/08/2019 257.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381900 - Vehicle Management - Vehicle Recovery

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 27/08/2019 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 27/08/2019 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Ajproductscouk 25/07/2019 99.00 Furniture & Equipment 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 84.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 86.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 101.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 105.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 114.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 120.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 128.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 27/08/2019 128.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Alliance Disposables 27/08/2019 172.88 General Debtors 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime 09/07/2019 0.99 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime 16/07/2019 7.99 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Prime 25/07/2019 7.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Prime 27/08/2019 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 09/07/2019 10.97 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Amazon.co.uk 05/07/2019 13.32 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 14.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 16.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 17.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 19.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 20.11 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 20.61 Training 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 31.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 37.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 19/07/2019 47.90 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 50.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 28/07/2019 78.02 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 22/07/2019 725.00 Books 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 22/07/2019 800.00 Books 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 10/07/2019 40.29 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp Us 27/08/2019 96.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 15/07/2019 4.08 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 08/07/2019 4.84 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 17/07/2019 6.42 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 9.85 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 10.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 15.48 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 10/07/2019 16.67 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 09/07/2019 18.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 21.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 18/07/2019 24.81 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 30/07/2019 24.95 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 16/07/2019 26.98 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 39.25 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 42.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 11/07/2019 45.67 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amznmktplace 22/07/2019 48.98 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 52.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 31/07/2019 55.00 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 97.94 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 99.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 10/07/2019 102.47 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 145.58 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 10/07/2019 239.04 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Amznmktplace 27/08/2019 708.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 5.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 29/07/2019 6.95 General Creditors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 29/07/2019 8.39 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 06/07/2019 10.34 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 10.90 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 02/07/2019 23.96 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 29/07/2019 29.99 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 27/08/2019 50.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 04/07/2019 202.42 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 05/07/2019 202.42 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 27/08/2019 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Ao Retail Limited 27/08/2019 199.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ao Retail Limited 09/07/2019 896.00 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 27/08/2019 32.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 27/08/2019 72.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 27/08/2019 151.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Retail Group 03/07/2019 60.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 4453 27/08/2019 26.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5880 18/07/2019 32.50 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 12/07/2019 51.13 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 30/07/2019 3.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 19/07/2019 6.74 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 31/07/2019 7.74 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 11.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 11.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 22/07/2019 19.78 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 22.61 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 09/07/2019 24.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/07/2019 29.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 34.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 17/07/2019 35.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 37.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/07/2019 40.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 09/07/2019 40.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 17/07/2019 40.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 42.56 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 15/07/2019 66.87 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 03/07/2019 102.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 110.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 25/07/2019 150.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 27/08/2019 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 7.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 9.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 10.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 23.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 24.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 39.61 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 53.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 83.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/08/2019 99.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & M Retail 13/07/2019 52.30 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1237 27/08/2019 14.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services B & Q 1237 27/08/2019 19.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1237 27/08/2019 34.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services B & Q 1237 27/08/2019 190.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1276 03/07/2019 23.00 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1302 09/07/2019 10.59 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1302 29/07/2019 79.00 General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BCFC E Comm 27/08/2019 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Best Western Ipswich Hot 31/07/2019 64.80 Training 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Best Western Ipswich Hot 31/07/2019 64.80 Training 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Birmingham Hippodrome 17/07/2019 451.03 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Boots 6580 27/08/2019 16.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Borshch Electrics 11/07/2019 287.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Bosworth Newsagents 27/08/2019 5.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Buffer Publish Awes Yr 07/07/2019 84.14 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Buysubscriptions.C 08/07/2019 39.99 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Buysubscriptions.C 03/07/2019 47.99 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cadbury World Cafe 27/08/2019 11.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cadbury World Internet 27/08/2019 12.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cadbury World Internet 27/08/2019 12.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cadbury World Retail 27/08/2019 17.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cadbury World Retail 27/08/2019 17.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cadbury World Retail 27/08/2019 17.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Canley Stn TO 27/08/2019 5.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carpetright PLC 27/08/2019 504.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carpetright PLC 27/08/2019 1000.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public CBA*Acronis 27/08/2019 58.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 27/08/2019 10.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 27/08/2019 13.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 27/08/2019 15.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Chartered Institute Of En 05/07/2019 211.00 Training 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Clipper Blind Ltd 19/07/2019 85.00 General Debtors 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public CMS 30/07/2019 101.47 Materials 101800 - Building Construction Materials - Kitchens

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Express Ltd 27/08/2019 234.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Cunninham Cash Registe 27/08/2019 162.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Darlaston Builders Mer 13/07/2019 95.52 General Debtors 109999 - Building Construction Materials - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services DC Burgoyne And Sons 24/07/2019 183.61 Materials 381500 - Vehicle Management - Parts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Deben Group 11/07/2019 2199.00 Furniture & Equipment 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Dmarcian Inc 23/07/2019 198.88 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Dorridge Sstp 08/07/2019 4.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Drum & Monkey (Dor 27/08/2019 5.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 27/08/2019 2.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Dunelm Ltd 17/07/2019 5.00 General Office Expenses 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 27/08/2019 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Dunelm Ltd 07/07/2019 31.30 Catering Provisions 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 27/08/2019 40.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Easitransfers 27/08/2019 56.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Eb *Building Safer Fut 08/07/2019 30.00 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Eb *Building Safer Fut 04/07/2019 30.00 Other Fees 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Final Countdown To 23/07/2019 239.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Envoy Ob Ticket 19/07/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Esky.Pl S.A. 27/08/2019 309.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Etsy.com - Genefyart 27/08/2019 51.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Euronetwork Ltd 25/07/2019 21.94 IT Equipment & Software 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 24/07/2019 67.34 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 24/07/2019 134.68 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Facebk 4928Amj9Y2 15/07/2019 7.49 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Facebk Mbd5Cme4X2 04/07/2019 13.00 General Office Expenses 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Fasthosts Internet 27/08/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 24/07/2019 61.14 Clients Transport Costs 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 24/07/2019 61.14 Clients Transport Costs 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 24/07/2019 61.14 Clients Transport Costs 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Food Safety Direct 18/07/2019 11.58 Furniture & Equipment 241000 - Horticultural - Chemicals

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Freedom Programme Limited 27/08/2019 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 -38.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 -31.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 -31.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 29/07/2019 14.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 10/07/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 04/07/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 01/08/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 25/07/2019 38.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 73.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 76.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 83.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 114.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 27/08/2019 114.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Global Foodservice Equ 26/07/2019 54.44 General Debtors 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Goldens Supermarket 27/08/2019 8.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Government Events 10/07/2019 322.15 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Green Supermarket 27/08/2019 4.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News & Media 17/07/2019 82.24 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Halfords 0857 11/07/2019 23.85 Other Transport Costs 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Hampn In Arden TO 27/08/2019 2.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 03/07/2019 58.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 16/07/2019 58.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 15/07/2019 58.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 03/07/2019 58.50 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 27/08/2019 58.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 27/08/2019 85.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 27/08/2019 92.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 27/08/2019 62.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 08/07/2019 75.00 Legal Fees: External 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 27/08/2019 280.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 27/08/2019 610.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Home Bargains Chelmsle 15/07/2019 4.98 General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Home Bargains Chelmsle 09/07/2019 12.87 General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com 27/08/2019 513.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com 27/08/2019 673.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com 27/08/2019 966.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com 27/08/2019 1323.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com 27/08/2019 2052.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com Rama 27/08/2019 69.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account HQN Limited 17/07/2019 250.80 General Debtors 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hullait News 27/08/2019 5.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 27/08/2019 22.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 27/08/2019 92.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 27/08/2019 98.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 27/08/2019 127.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ikea Ltd 150 Coventry Mai 27/08/2019 76.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ikea Ltd 150 Coventry Mai 27/08/2019 140.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Immediate Media TV Ltd 27/08/2019 11.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 27/08/2019 14.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account J E Electrical Whls 27/08/2019 10.44 General Debtors 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Jet2.com 27/08/2019 798.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services Johnstones Dec Centre 24/07/2019 154.52 Materials 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Keep Able 27/08/2019 20.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Keep Able 27/08/2019 32.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Keep Able 27/08/2019 77.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 27/08/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 27/08/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 27/08/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl GB Birmingham 27/08/2019 6.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl GB Kitts Green 27/08/2019 4.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Magazinesdirect.com 03/07/2019 36.43 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 15/07/2019 6.45 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 11/07/2019 10.90 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Matalan 27/08/2019 29.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 27/08/2019 10.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 426 10/07/2019 8.65 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services MDP Supplies 27/08/2019 17.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Medisupplies Ltd 27/08/2019 49.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Medisupplies Ltd 27/08/2019 53.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Melbicks Garden Centre 13/07/2019 16.65 General Debtors 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account My.Morrisons.com 11/07/2019 20.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account My.Morrisons.com 09/07/2019 20.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care National Sealife Centr 03/07/2019 20.00 Clients Expenses 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care National Sealife Centr 27/08/2019 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCS Trust 19/06/2019 -20.00 Clients Further Education Support 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCS Trust 27/08/2019 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public NHSBSA PPC 27/08/2019 104.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Nowtv.com Billinghelp 27/08/2019 33.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Oxforduniversitypr 27/08/2019 556.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parkjockey London 03/07/2019 6.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parkjockey London 27/08/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *123Reglimit 24/07/2019 49.95 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 18/07/2019 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Centralcoac 27/08/2019 180.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Dartington 17/07/2019 12.00 General Office Expenses 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Dartington 11/07/2019 24.00 General Office Expenses 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Paypal *Kmsdistribu 26/07/2019 110.67 General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Paypal *Risusltdtri 31/07/2019 64.99 Materials 171117 - Education - Toys

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Trackershop 26/07/2019 82.50 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 18/07/2019 29.17 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 03/07/2019 99.99 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 30/07/2019 99.99 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 27/08/2019 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Posturite Ltd 12/07/2019 24.95 General Office Expenses 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Poundland Ltd 09/07/2019 5.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Poundland Ltd 27/08/2019 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 27/08/2019 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Poundland Ltd 1713 24/07/2019 7.50 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Quids In Bham Ltd 23/07/2019 6.98 Clients Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Reach Publishing Servi 04/07/2019 110.50 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Reach Publishing Servi 04/07/2019 110.50 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Reach Publishing Servi 04/07/2019 110.50 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Redditch Stn Sst 27/08/2019 12.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 27/08/2019 19.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Rosebourne 27/08/2019 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Sabs Cars 27/08/2019 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Sainsbury'S S/Mkt 27/08/2019 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsbury's S/Mkt 29/07/2019 8.50 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 10/07/2019 26.30 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 31/07/2019 1.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 16/07/2019 2.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/07/2019 2.90 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 10/07/2019 5.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/07/2019 8.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/07/2019 8.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/07/2019 11.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 05/07/2019 12.58 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/08/2019 16.12 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 16/07/2019 31.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/07/2019 34.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/07/2019 35.83 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/07/2019 36.35 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 31/07/2019 46.35 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/07/2019 53.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 29/07/2019 80.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/07/2019 83.93 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/07/2019 125.48 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 31/07/2019 209.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 27/08/2019 36.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Sainsbury's Smkt 27/08/2019 46.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 4.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 5.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 7.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 10.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 12.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 12.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 20.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 23.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 24.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 42.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 69.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 116.13 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 27/08/2019 122.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Dir.Ltd 01/08/2019 96.62 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Dir.Ltd 29/07/2019 165.72 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 15/07/2019 21.47 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Direct 27/08/2019 36.46 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 10/07/2019 47.49 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 10/07/2019 47.49 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Solihull 15/07/2019 44.12 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Solihull 16/07/2019 46.63 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Securitymetrics- Inc. 23/07/2019 272.31 Contribution To Provisions 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Selco Builders War 15/07/2019 51.50 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Select 27/08/2019 13.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Shoe Zone Ltd 27/08/2019 12.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Signmax Ab 09/07/2019 77.67 Materials 191600 - Facilities & Management Services - Printing

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SIS Furnishings 27/08/2019 235.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sky Mobile 27/08/2019 6.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sky Subscription 27/08/2019 62.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Smart Survey System 12/07/2019 25.00 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 18/07/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Sstp 27/08/2019 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 27/08/2019 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 09/07/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 26/07/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Station T/O 11/07/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Station T/O 12/07/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station To 27/08/2019 2.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station To 27/08/2019 4.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station To 27/08/2019 5.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sp * Down Syndrome Edu 27/08/2019 180.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Spar Stores 23/07/2019 10.35 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account SSE 18/07/2019 325.00 General Debtors 370000 - Utilities

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Stagecoach Service 27/08/2019 36.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Stagecoach Service 27/08/2019 69.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Stk*Shutterstock 11/07/2019 -29.00 General Office Expenses 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Store Financial Servic 27/08/2019 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Store Financial Servic 08/07/2019 1000.00 Other Employee Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Surveymonkey 27/08/2019 384.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Teamviewer.Com* 27/08/2019 765.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2624 30/07/2019 8.43 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2624 27/08/2019 16.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2624 27/08/2019 61.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2624 27/08/2019 94.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3084 01/08/2019 32.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 3.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 4.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/07/2019 5.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 03/07/2019 6.17 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/07/2019 8.70 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/07/2019 10.02 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/07/2019 10.57 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 01/08/2019 13.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/07/2019 13.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/07/2019 13.55 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 14.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/07/2019 15.21 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/07/2019 16.05 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 16.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/07/2019 18.41 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/07/2019 20.57 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/07/2019 21.95 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 25.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 26.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 26.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 29.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 29.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 30.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 31.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 31/07/2019 32.44 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 39.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/07/2019 41.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 31/07/2019 43.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/07/2019 43.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/07/2019 56.05 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/07/2019 60.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/07/2019 80.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/07/2019 81.68 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/07/2019 82.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 85.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 89.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/07/2019 91.23 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/07/2019 98.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/07/2019 98.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 102.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/08/2019 114.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/07/2019 121.92 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 199.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2219 22/07/2019 1.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2219 08/07/2019 1.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2219 15/07/2019 3.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 11/07/2019 8.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tesco Stores 2959 10/07/2019 7.60 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 6463 27/08/2019 9.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Black Boy 17/07/2019 10.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Black Boy 30/07/2019 10.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Meating Joint Ltd 27/08/2019 92.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Merry Cobbler Ltd 16/07/2019 5.00 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Merry Cobbler Ltd 12/07/2019 25.83 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/07/2019 10.95 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 27/08/2019 61.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 09/07/2019 420.00 Materials 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Westley Hotel 27/08/2019 119.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Theticketfactory 27/08/2019 108.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Thomas Cook-Travel 05/07/2019 1203.36 Other Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 12/07/2019 -0.28 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/07/2019 43.33 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Timpson 27/08/2019 39.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Planning & Development Services Timpson Ltd 11/07/2019 12.00 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 15/07/2019 20.00 Other Fees 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 05/07/2019 30.00 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Token2 Fr A-E Huseynov 10/07/2019 40.03 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/08/2019 19.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/08/2019 32.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/08/2019 38.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 17/07/2019 46.88 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 15/07/2019 52.27 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/08/2019 88.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/08/2019 216.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/08/2019 326.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 11.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 15.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 59.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 59.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 70.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 72.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Trainline.com 08/07/2019 103.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 122.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 27/08/2019 205.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge 31/07/2019 848.43 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Solihull 10/07/2019 69.58 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Tshirtsonline.com 27/08/2019 38.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Tudor Environmental 27/08/2019 45.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tudors Estates M Ltd 27/08/2019 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 27/08/2019 154.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Twinkl Ltd 27/08/2019 53.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Value Products Ltd 27/08/2019 9.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W Hampton1109 13/07/2019 10.82 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W Hampton1109 03/07/2019 60.78 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrison Store 17/07/2019 99.84 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 08/07/2019 14.42 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 05/07/2019 19.17 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 27/08/2019 20.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 27/08/2019 33.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 27/08/2019 76.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wix.com 24/07/2019 12.46 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wix.com 24/07/2019 36.00 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/08/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/08/2019 10.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Wm Morrisons Store 01/08/2019 17.70 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Wm Morrisons Store 27/08/2019 18.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Wm Morrisons Store 27/08/2019 21.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wm Morrisons Store 27/08/2019 40.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/08/2019 129.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Woodmans Rest 03/07/2019 18.73 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wowcher 09/07/2019 46.98 General Debtors 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Anyvan.com 29/07/2019 92.00 Legal Fees: External 301100 - Mail Services - Freight

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 -477.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 -470.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 15.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 21.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 52.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 123.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 129.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 134.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 29/07/2019 143.90 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 149.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 249.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 299.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 306.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 470.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 470.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 477.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/08/2019 477.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Ciob.org.uk 27/08/2019 310.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Hobbycraft.co.uk 11/07/2019 41.50 General Debtors 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Ikea.com 27/08/2019 389.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Innkeeperslodg 27/08/2019 248.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Medesign.co.uk 24/07/2019 71.94 Furniture & Equipment 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 27/08/2019 410.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core www.Nisbets.com 22/07/2019 161.96 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.Thebookseller.com 27/08/2019 215.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Thepictureframingexp 27/08/2019 78.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Thesafetycentre.co 18/07/2019 82.95 Materials 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.uk.insight.com 30/07/2019 230.52 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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